Senate Amendment 3494

```
PAG LIN
                Amend the House amendment, S=3436, to Senate File
          2 551, as amended, passed, and reprinted by the Senate,
      1
      1
           3 as follows:
           4 <u>#1.</u> Page 1, by inserting before line 3, the
      1
          5 following:
      1
          6 <#____. Page 3, by striking line 9, and inserting
7 the following: <maintenance, miscellaneous purposes,
      1
      1
      1
          8 and for not more than the following full=time
      1
          9 equivalent positions:>
      1
         10 #____
                  _. Page 3, by inserting after line 10, the
         11 following:
      1
                                                          ..... FTEs
                                                                                             1.00>
      1
         12 <....
                                      . . . .
         12 <.... FTES
13 \pm Page 11, line 26, by striking the figure
14 <1,500,000> and inserting the following: <1,480,000>.
      1
      1
         15 <u>#</u>. Page 12, line 35, by striking the figure
16 <600,000> and inserting the following: <580,000>.
17 <u>#</u>. Page 13, line 2, by striking the figure
      1
      1
      1
         18 <400,000> and inserting the following: <386,667>.
      1
         19 <u>#</u>. Page 13, line 8, by striking the figure 20 <200,000> and inserting the following: <193,333>.
      1
         19 <u>#</u>____
      1
         21 <u>#</u>___. Page 13, by inserting after line 17, the
      1
      1 22 following:
      1
         23 <____. For purposes of supporting a farm=to=school
24 program, as provided in chapter 190A, if enacted by
      1
      1
         25 2007 Iowa Acts, Senate File 601, including salaries,
      1
         26 support, maintenance, and miscellaneous purposes:
      1
         27 .....
                                                                                          80,000
         28
                  ____. For purposes of supporting the office of
      1
         29 state apiarist, including the state apiarist who shall
      1
         30 be appointed by the secretary of agriculture pursuant 31 to section 160.1, and for carrying out the duties of
      1
      1
      1
         32 the state apiarist as provided in chapter 160:
         33 .....$
34 #____. Page 14, line 5, by striking the figure
35 <2,490,000> and inserting the following: <2,470,000>.
      1
                                                                                          40,000>
      1
      1
         36 \pm Page 14, line 19, by striking the figure
37 <400,000> and inserting the following: <360,000>.
38 \pm Page 15, line 9, by striking the figure
      1
      1
      1
         39 <500,000> and inserting the following: <480,000>.>
      1
      1
         40
      1
         41
      1
         42
         43 Dr. JOE M. SENG
      1
      1
         44
      1 45
      1 46
         47 NANCY J. BOETTGER
      1
      1
         48
      1 49
      1
         50
          1 DENNIS H. BLACK
      2
         2 SF 551.216 82
       2
       2
         3 da/es/10172
```

-1-